Subject: Open Offer by SBEC Systems (India) Limited ('Acquirer™ 

Capital Services Limited CPAC-I'), A to Z Holdings Private Limited CPAC-2" 

Private Limited (PAC-3'), Jayesh Modi Kumkum Modi (PAC-5'), Umesh Ki 

6!) to acquire up to 1,23,90,009 (One Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand and Nine Only) fully 

aid-up equity shares of face value of Rs, 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, representing 26.00% of voting share 

capital of SBEC Sugar Limited (“Target Company”). 

We would like to inform you that, in accordance with the provision of Regulation 12(1) ofthe Securities Exchange

[...]

1), A To Z Holdings Private Limited (PAC-2'), Longwell Investment Private Limited (‘PAC-3"), Mr. Jayesh 

Modi (‘PAC-4'), Mrs. Kumkum Modi (‘PAC-S"), Mr. Umesh Kumar Modi (‘PAC-6') (hereinafter collectively 

referred as PAC’s) has announced an Open Offer for acquisition of upto 1,23,90,009 (one crore twenty-three lakhs 

ninety thousand and nine) fully paid-up Equity Shares representing 26,00% of the total paid-up Equity share 

Capital of the Company of face value INR. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each from the eligible. shareholders of Target 

Company at a Price of INR 21.19/- (Rupees Twenty One Only) Per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) aggregating 19

[...]

Krish Ajmera (hereinafter collectively 

referred to as the "Acquirers") of Manphool Exports Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"/ 
"MEL"), to provide the remaining public shareholders ("Remaining Shareholders") of MEL an exit 

opportunity. The Acquirers intend to acquire 55,910 (Fifty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Ten) equity 

shares representing 6.76% of the total paid-up equity and voting share capital of the Company held by the 
Remaining Shareholders. This Exit Offer PAis in continuation of, and should be read in conjunction with the 

Detailed Public Announcement dated October 16, 2025 published on Friday, October 17, 2025 ("DPA"), the